AUTOMATED BUTTERFLY VALVES WITH   BELIMO  ACTUATORS
A
PORT
   A
PORT
   C
PORT
   B

6.5 VA  MAX
 4.5 WATTS
Part Numbering System
BS = Valve Bump Switch
Aux = Actuator Aux Sw
SR = Spring Return
B = Bray  P = Pratt
WP = NEMA 4 WeatherProof
* = Dual Actuators
File:BMOSRDualTorqueInstr
SPRING RETURN VALVE ASSEMBLIES AVAILABLE 2” THROUGH 16”
AUTOMATED BUTTERFLY VALVES WITH   BELIMO  ACTUATORS
BUTTERFLY  VALVE
   2-WAY VALVE ASSEMBLY
                                                                    ��W AVAI�AB�E 14
 & 16
SPRI�G RETUR� VA�VE ASSE�B�IES
                                            APPLICATIONS
A. IDEALLY SUITED FOR CHILLER & COOLING TOWER ISOLATION
B. COOLING TOWER MODULATING 3-WAY DIVERTING VALVE CONTROL
90 TO 60 DEG VALVE TURN
ASSEMBLY INCREASES DISC
REPOSITIONS (RESOLUTION)
BY 50%
VALVE MID POSIOTION TO OPEN
VALVE DISC AT MID POSITION
TO OPEN—TORQUEING
ADVANTAGE DECREASES AT
WORST TO (1.5 TO 1) 540 IN. LB.
*THE GREATEST TORQUE IS SUPPLIED WHERE IT IS
 NEEDED MOST—AT THE BEGINNING OF VALVE MOVE
 MENT TO ASSURE BREAK-A-WAY FROM VALVE DISC
 RUBBER LINER SEAL
ACTUATOR
ROTATION
90 DEGREES
BY PROPORTIONATELY INCREASING ACTUA-
TOR & VALVE  CRANKARM LENGTHS  THE
MEASUREMENT SHOWN ASLO INCREASES
THUS PROVIDING GREATER BREAK-A-WAY
TORQUE
    VALVE
5”
REMOTE ROTARY ACTION
BREAK-A-WAY TORQUEING IS
5 TIMES GREATER DUE TO THE
LEVER ADVANTAGE OR 2700 IN. LB.
ACTUATORS SHOWN IN
FULL CCW POSITION
VALVE DISC CLOSED
   12:00
O’CLOCK
ACTUATOR
DIRECT COUPLED ACTION AS DESIGNED
BELIMO SERIES EFB SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR
TORQUE RATING IS 270 IN. LB.   DUAL ACTUATOR
TORQUE RATING IS 540 IN. LB.
NEMA 4 EFB
ACTUATORS
SHOWN 16 VA
VALVE DISC OPEN
WHEN CRANKARM
  BUMP
BOWLER
    HAT
REQUIRES ELECTRIC
ANIT CONDENSATE
HEATER FOR OUT-
DOORS OR HIGH
HUMIDITY 0.5 AMP
VALVE ROTATION
70 DEGREES
16 VA  MAX

NEMA 4
Shown
Part Numbering System
BS = Valve Bump Switch
VPI = Visual Pos Indicator
Aux = Actuator Aux Sw
SR = Spring Return
B = Bray  P = Pratt
WP = NEMA 4 WeatherProof
NEMA 4 Visual
Indicator with
Position Sw’s.
MFGRS OF AUTOMATED
            BUTTERFLY VALVES
            3229 North L Street
            Pensacola, FL 32505
            PHN:  (404) 351-8744
            FAX:  (404) 351-9340
WESLEY VALVE CO.
File:TACDCDualTorqueBowlerRF
SPRING RETURN VALVE ASSEMBLIES AVAILABLE 2” THROUGH 12”
WESLEY VALVE CO.
MFGRS OF AUTOMATED BUTTERFLY VALVES
                   3229 North L Street
                   Pensacola, FL 32505
PHN:  (404) 351-8744   FAX:  (404) 351-9340
SPRING RETURN VALVE ASSEMBLIES
                                                                                         62 TO 1 ” AVAILABLE
DIRECT COUPLED ACTION AS DESIGNED
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SERIES MX41-717X SPRING RE-
TURN ACTUATOR’S TORQUE RATING IS 150 IN. LB.
DUAL ACTUATOR TORQUE RATING IS 300 IN. LB.
REMOTE ROTARY ACTION
BREAK-A-WAY TORQUEING
ADVANTAGE QUADRUPLES TO
VALVE MID POSIOTION TO OPEN
VALVE DISC AT MID POSITION TO OPEN—TORQUEING
ADVANTAGE DECREASES AT WORST TO (1.5 TO 1) 450 IN. LB.
OR 900 IN. LB. FOR DUAL ACTUATORS
*THE GREATEST TORQUE IS SUPPLIED
 WHERE IT IS NEEDED MOST—AT THE
 BEGINNING OF VALVE MOVEMENT TO
 ASSURE BREAK-A-WAY FROM VALVE
 DISC RUBBER LINER SEAL
ACTUATORS SHOWN IN
FULL CCW POSITION
VALVE DISC CLOSED
   12:00
O’CLOCK
ACTUATOR ROTATION
90 DEGREES
    VALVE
CRANKARM
ACTUATORS
VALVE ROTATION
70 DEGREES
BY PROPORTIONATELY INCREASING ACTUA-
TOR & VALVE CRANKARM LENGTHS THE MEAS-
UREMENT SHOWN ASLO INCREASES THUS
PROVIDING GREATER BREAK-A-WAY TORQUE
        90 TO 60 DEG VALVE TURN
      ASSEMBLY INCREASES DISC
 4”
TEMPORARY STALL TORQUE FOR THIS
ACUATOR IS OVER 400 IN. LB. OR OVER
800 IN. LB. FOR DUAL ACTUATORS.
MULTIPLIED BY THE LEVER ADVANTAGE
OF 4 IS OVER 3200 IB. LB.
                                            APPLICATIONS
A. IDEALLY SUITED FOR CHILLER & COOLING TOWER ISOLATION
B. COOLING TOWER MODULATING 3-WAY DIVERTING VALVE CONTROL